Urgent Need for Supplies for City of Tallahassee
As you know, the City of Tallahassee received extensive damage
from, what has now been confirmed, two EF-2 tornadoes with 100
mph winds across a large portion of the city. The amount of broken
poles is in excess of 300 and continuing to rise. They are now in
need of some additional supplies, particularly cutouts and
fiberglass crossarms.
See specs below. If anyone can supply any of the materials, please

POWER SYSTEMS, INC
}
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
POSITION
    1       2     3     4     5    6     7     8     9    10    11   12    13
CP 7 1 0 - 2 _ _ _ _ _ _ _
TP
FOR MOUNTING ONLY
POSITIONS 7 & 8
FUSEHOLDER
(SEE TABLE)
POSITION 9
  TERMINAL
POSITION 10
   MOUNTING BRACKET
      BLANK OR Z - NO BRACKET
      B - NEMA "B" BRACKET W/ 5" LG BOLTS
      C - NEMA "B" BRACKET W/ 6" LG BOLTS
      X - EXTENDED BRACKET
      D - "D" BRACKET
      V - EASY-ON BRACKET
POSITION 11-13
   SPECIAL OPTIONS
      BLANK - NO OPTION
      F - WILDLIFE PROTECTOR
      K - TRUNNION W/ KEYHOLE
      M - MECHANICAL ASSIST FUSEHOLDER
      S  - STAINLESS STEEL
"L"
"L"
"D"
BRACKET
EXTENDED "X"
BRACKET
NEMA "B"
BRACKET
POSITION 6
INSULATION
(125KV BIL)
DIMENSION ARE APPROXIMATE
AND FOR REFERENCE ONLY
13.4
[340 mm]
7.3
[184 mm]
2.6
[67 mm]
5.2
[132 mm]
7.4
[187 mm]
2.6
[67 mm]
20.8
[528 mm]
POSITION 7 & 8 FUSE HOLDER
POSITION 7&8 KV MAX AMPS AIC ASYM "L" ARC ROD
11 27 100 8,000 14.97 (380 MM) NONE
13 27 100 12,000 15.06 (383 MM) 4.50 (114 MM)
42 27 200 10,000 15.06 (383 MM) 4.50 (114 MM)
43 27 200 12,000 15.06 (383 MM) 4.50 (114 MM)
33 27 300 12,000 15.06 (383 MM) NONE
MM - - - - -
EASY-ON "V"
BRACKET
25.9
[658 mm]
7.5
[190 mm]
11.9
[303 mm]
"E"
"P"